

Ideally situated to explore the Kruger National Park and the majestic beauty of the Lowveld Escarpment - set amidst a 765-hectare private nature reserve, a mere 15 minutes' drive from the Kruger Mpumalanga International Airport (KMIA), 12 minutes from White River and 20 minutes from Nelspruit.

RACK RATES 2017/2018	01.09.2017 - 31.12.2018	01.09.2017 - 31.12.2018
Room Type	Per person sharing	Per person single
Lodge Superior Rooms	R 2200.00	R 3300.00
Lodge Luxury Suites	R 2600.00	R 3600.00
Children under 12 years Children under 4 years	R 950.00 N/C	
Luxury Safari Tents	R 1500.00	R 2250.00

#### CHECK IN TIME: 14H00 | CHECK OUT TIME: 11H00

## RATES INCLUDE

- Rates are per person per night based on a dinner, bed & breakfast basis.
- Rates inclusive of 14% VAT
- Wireless internet access at main lodge area
- ▶ Welcome drink

## RATES EXCLUDE

- Telephone calls
- Laundry
- Lunch
- Bar & mini-bar drinks/snacks

## CHILDREN

- Children of all ages are welcome in the Lodge Superior Rooms and Luxury Suites only. A maximum of 2 children under 12 years, per room can share with two adults sharing, on sleeper-couches. Baby cots are available on request for infants under the age of 12 months.
- Babysitters available upon request at an additional charge for more information, please contact the lodge directly.
- > Please enquire directly about the suitability and availability of the Luxury Safari Tents for children.



## LODGE SUPERIOR ROOMS (8)

Built over 40 square meters, rooms are air-conditioned, feature an open-plan lounge, en-suite bathroom with private outdoor shower, stocked mini bar. All rooms offer a private wooden deck with views over the bushveld.

## LODGE LUXURY SUITES (2)

Built over 45 square meters, rooms are air-conditioned, feature an open-plan lounge, en-suite bathroom with private outdoor shower, stocked mini bar. These rooms offer a private plunge pool and private wooden deck with views over the bushveld.

## LUXURY SAFARI TENTS (12)

Built over 26 square meters, tents are air-conditioned, feature an en-suite bathroom with shower, stocked mini-bar. All tents offer a private wooden deck with views over the bushveld and surrounding valleys.

A total of 6 x Sleeper couches are available for children under the age of 12 in the Lodge Superior Rooms and Luxury Suites only. Minimum night stays are applicable over peak periods - please enquire at time of reservation.

## ACTIVITIES ON THE ESTATE

Guests can relax in the outdoor lounge or around the pool, and enjoy peaceful walks through the lodge grounds to view the resident wildlife and bush surrounds.

## ACTIVITIES IN THE LOCAL AREA

The Kruger National Park (NUMBI GATE) is a mere 45 minutes' drive from Muluwa (guided walking safaris and game drives.) Blyde River Canyon, Panorama Route, golf, horse riding, helicopter adventures, hot air ballooning, Nelspruit Botanical garden, various art studios and the Jane Goodall Chimpanzee Eden are within an easy drive of the lodge.

# CONFERENCE FACILITIES

For more information on the equipment and facilities available, please contact our reservations department.



## LOCATION AND DIRECTIONS

- 15 km from Kruger Mpumalanga International Airport: Exit airport car park and continue to the traffic circle. Turn right onto the R538 and continue to the T-junction. Turn left at the T-junction, continue for approximately 3 km and turn left onto Curlews Road. Drive 5km to the Muluwa Lodge/Likweti Estate gate on your left.
- > 350 km from OR Tambo International Airport
- 12 minutes drive from White River
- 25 minutes drive from Nelspruit: Take the R40 to White River. Drive approximately 13.4 km and turn right onto the R538 (just past the Rocky's Drift industrial area). Drive 6.4km and turn right onto the Curlews Road. Drive 5km to the Muluwa Lodge/Likweti Estate gate on your left.
- ▶ GPS Co-ordinates: S25° 23′ 16.6″ / E31° 03′ 26.7″

## PAYMENT POLICY

- For direct bookings, a 25% deposit is due within 14 days from the date of reservation to guarantee the booking. The balance is to be settled 30 days prior to arrival.
- > Once-off groups require a 10% deposit to secure the booking

EFT proof of payment needs to be sent to the reservations department once the payment has been made. The remaining balance is required 30 days prior to the date of arrival. Should payment not be received as stipulated, Muluwa Lodge reserves the right to cancel the reservation. All extras are to be settled on departure. Master & Visa card payment facilities on site.

## CANCELLATION POLICY

- 1. All cancellations must be given in writing.
- 2. Cancellation policy per booking:
  - 2.1. If cancelled up to 61 days prior to arrival, a 10% cancellation fee of the full booking value (inclusive of VAT) will be charged.
  - 2.2. If cancelled 31 to 60 days prior to arrival, a 25% cancellation fee of the full booking value (inclusive of VAT) will be charged.
  - 2.3. If cancelled 15 to 30 days prior to arrival, a 75% cancellation fee of the full booking value (inclusive of VAT) will be charged.

2.4. If cancelled 14 days or less prior to arrival, a 100% cancellation fee of the full booking value (inclusive of VAT) will be charged. 3. Cancellations of 4 rooms and more, group cancellation policy will apply.

#### Group Cancellation Policy (4 rooms or more)

- 1. All group cancellations must be given in writing.
- 2. Cancellation policy per booking:
  - 2.1. If cancelled up to 61 days prior to arrival, a 10% cancellation fee of the full booking value (inclusive of VAT) will be charged.10% of the rooms held may be cancelled without penalty.
  - 2.2. If cancelled 31 to 60 days prior to arrival, a 25% cancellation fee of the full booking value (inclusive of VAT) will be charged.
  - 2.3. If cancelled 15 to 30 days prior to arrival, a 75% cancellation fee of the full booking value (inclusive of VAT) will be charged.
  - 2.4. If cancelled 14 days or less prior to arrival, a 100% cancellation fee of the full booking value (inclusive of VAT) will be charged.